Submission X New Resubmist Document Correction Reel #	RECC nissioner of Patents and Trademark Type 8-33-99 ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID# on of PTO Error Frame # te Document Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreem License X Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties	gencies) Secret File
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving P Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Modis Professional Servente 1 Independent Drive	Mark if additional names of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Jacksonville City epresentative Name and Ac	FL 32202 State/Country Zip Cod ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party of	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) [/24/1999 DCDATES FC:481 FC:482	00000167 75498565 F 40.00 gp 25.00 gp	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	65E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

·-··			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	90
Name	Thomas C. Saitta		
Address (line 1)	Law Office of Thomas	C. Saitta, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	6821 Southpoint Dr. M	North	
Address (line 3)	Suite 203		
Address (line 4)	Jacksonville, FL 322	16	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if add	diti
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the i	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r ti

Patent Application Number(s) 75/474,951

75/498,565

Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
de and Telephone Number (904)) 296-5825
a, P.A.	
attached conveyance document	
-	# 2
(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Num	ber(s)
enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
PCT	PCT
PCT	PCT
of properties involved. #	2
es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	65.00
Deposit Account	
n be charged to the account.) unt Number: #	
to charge additional fees: Yes	No
egoing information is true and cou ument. Charges to deposit accou	



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed on September 30, 1998, effective October 1, 1998, for ACCUSTAFF INCORPORATED which changed its name to MODIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H98000018126. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is V29998.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Thirtieth day of September, 1998

Authentication Code: 298A00048965-093098-V29998 -1/1



CR2EO22 (1-95)

Sendra B. Mortham)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ACCUSTAFF INCORPORATED

AccuStaff Incorporated, a Florida corporation, (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- (i) The name of this Corporation prior to the effective date of these Articles of Amendment and Restatment (the "Articles of Amendment") is AccuStaff Incorporated. The name of the Corporation after the effective date of the Articles of Amendment will be Modis Professional Services, Inc.
- (ii) The Articles of Incorporation were amended and restated in their entirety as set forth in Exhibit A (the "Restated Articles") attached hereto.
- (iii) A meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation was held on June 30, 1998, at which the Restated Articles were approved and it was recommended that the Restated Articles be presented to the Shareholders for adoption at a special meeting.
- (iv) A special meeting of the Shareholders of the Corporation was held on August 14, 1998, at which the Restated Articles were adopted by a number of votes sufficient for approval.
- (v) The effective date of the Articles of Amendment shall be October 1, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has hereunto set his hand this 29th day of September, 1998.

ACCUSTAFF INCORPORATED

Name:

Marc M. Mayo

Title:

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

Prepared By:

Michael B. Kirwan, Esq.

LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.

50 N. Laura Street, Suite 2800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 354-8000

Florida Bar No.: 765244

H98000018126